2019 Alberta YCSA Jaron Arntzen Memorial Scholarship

Application Guidelines:

- 1. Open to YCSA MEMBERS and children of CSA MEMBERS.
- 2. Applicants will be no older than 25 years as of January 1st 2019.
- 3. Applicants will demonstrate a career bias towards fields related to Agriculture, Agri-foods and /or Animal Husbandry.
- 4. Applicants will demonstrate a spirit and passion for life in a manner which pays tribute to that path set forth by Jaron Arntzen.
- 5. The applicant <u>must include</u> a copy of their most current post-secondary academic year transcripts and/or a current year letter of acceptance to a post-secondary institution, along with their latest high-school transcript.
- 6. If you have received this scholarship once you cannot receive it again.
- 7. Applications will be reviewed by a group of at least 3 persons as selected by the Alberta YCSA Scholarship Director.
- 8. Applications need to be received by the Alberta YCSA by **September 1**st, **2019.** Late applications will not be considered. Your application should include the application form, your written component, and your transcripts. Reference letters and resumes are **not required.**

Please mail application to:

AYCSA Jaron Arntzen Memorial Scholarship c/o Cathryn Thompson 54317 Range Road 275 Sturgeon County, AB T8R 1Y9

Or email application to: cathryn@ualberta.ca



Application Form

Applicant's Name:	
Address:	
Phone:	
Email:	
YCSA or CSA membership number:	
Post-Secondary Institute:	
Course Description:	

Paragraphs to be submitted with application form

• In 2 or more paragraphs, comment and reflect upon your life in terms of the following passage put forth by the family of Jaron Arntzen.

"By my toll I am giving more to the world than I am taking from it. An honour that does not come to all men. My life will ultimately be measured, by what I have done for my fellow man, And by this standard - I feel No Judgement"